Presented by: SEALY OUTDOORS & B.A.S.S.
Lake Ouachita, Mt Ida, AR - October 12 & 13, 2013

OVERALL TOP 5:
1stPlace  KOU YANG GLENWOOD AR 5.66 ﬁﬂo;iu'}‘;ge”d Powered by
2nd Place TRENT OWENS AMITY AR 5.59 $2,500.00
3rd Place ERIC WILSON MT IDA AR 4.98 $2,000.00
4th Place LARRY FORD LONSDALE AR 4.92 $1,500.00
5th Place EVAN BARNES CASA AR 4.92 $1,000.00
EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:
Drawing #1 DEREK SANDLIN MT IDA AR $200 Academy Card
Drawing #2 JEFFREY GLENN BOSSIER CITY LA $200 Academy Card
Drawing #3 ERIC WILSON MT IDA AR $200 Academy Card
Drawing #4 TERRY HUDGENS HOT SPRINGS AR $200 Academy Card
Drawing #5 MICHAEL SELLS STUTTGART AR $200 Academy Card
DRAWINGS:
Elimination = PATRICK IZELL GREENWOOD AR Polaris Sportsman 400
Open BRIAN BEAN HOT SPRINGS AR $1,000 Cash
EXACT WEIGHTS:
Saturday TIM NESTERENKO LITTLE ROCK AR 4.00 $1,000 OPEN DRAWING
Sunday ALECIA HOUSE MENA AR 4.00 $1,000 OPEN DRAWING
FISH TOTALS:
ay 1 - # Bass= 93 Day 1 - Weight= 244.58
ay 2 - # Bass= 103 Day 2 - Weight= 235.84

TOTAL = 196 TOTAL = 480.42

Saturday October 12, 2013 - HOURLY WINNERS

6-7 HOUR

1st DEREK SANDLIN MT IDA AR 2.64 $500
2nd JIMMY YANDELL WALDRON AR 2.03 $400
3rd DANNY SHEETS MT IDA AR 1.89 $300
4th TREVOR WOOD PINE BLUFF AR 1.61 $200
5th DENNIS LAGRANGE MT IDA AR 1.58 $150
7-8 HOUR

1st TRENT OWENS AMITY AR 5.59 $500
2nd ERIC WILSON MT IDA AR 4.98 $400
3rd PATRICK IZELL GREENWOOD AR 3.39 $300
4th TIM NESTERENKO LITTLE ROCK AR 2.66 $200
5th STEVEN JENNINGS MAGNESS AR 2.51 $150
Bonus Hour ROGER ROSS FOREMAN AR 1.89 $100

Bonus Hour LOUIS SLAUGHTER JR FLORIEN LA 1.87 $75



8-9 HOUR
Bonus Shirt
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

9-10 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Bonus Hour
Bonus Hour
10-11 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

11-12 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Bonus Hour
Bonus Hour
12-1 HOUR
Bonus Shirt
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1-2 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Bonus Hour
Bonus Hour

Sunday October 13, 2013 - HOURLY WINNERS

BRANDON HOUSE
BRANDON HOUSE
CLINT PATTON JR
RALSTON LUSBY
TREVOR WOOD
DENNIS BRADSHAW

RANDY BATES
GARY SCOTT
RANDY QUALLS
KEVIN CHITWOOD
JAY SHEETS
WILLARD DRENNON
RALSON LUSBY

KOU YANG
KENDAL O'NEAL
DAVID LEVER
GREG BEAVER
MICHAEL GRIBLIN

BILLY GRAVES
RANDY BRICKELL
ERIC TRACY
MIKE HOGG
PAUL CASTILLO
GREG SHORT
MIKE THEW

NA

LARRY FORD
ROBERT HINES
BRIAN BEAN
PAUL LAFLEUR
MARK CHEATHAM

TRIPP DUNN
KEVIN CHITWOOD
ROY SMITH
ROGER HACKNEY
EVAN BARNES
EARL WILSON
LARRY FORD

RUSSELLVILLE
RUSSELLVILLE
BONNERDALE
HOT SPRINGS
PINE BLUFF
WHITE HALL

BUCKVILLE
HOT SPRINGS
STREETMAN
ROYAL
BONNERDALE
BENTON

HOT SPRINGS

GLENWOOD
KIRBY

FT SMITH
CAMDEN
ROYAL

HOT SPRINGS
ROYAL
PERRYVILLE

N LITTLE ROCK
BENTON

HOT SPRINGS
MT IDA

NA
LONSDALE
LITTLE ROCK
HOT SPRINGS
BENTON
DARDANELLE

HOT SPRINGS
ROYAL
SHERIDAN
STAR CITY
CASA
PLUMERVILLE
LONSDALE

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
X
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

NA
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

3.40
3.40
3.03
2.84
2.51
2.31

3.59
3.29
3.27
277
2.41
2.27
214

5.66
3.27
2.83
244
2.16

4.33
4.15
3.96
3.95
3.40
3.12
2.61

NA

4.92
4.57
4.31
4.28
3.69

3.55
3.37
3.35
3.31
3.26
3.04
2.87

$500
$500
$400
$300
$200
$150

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150
$100
$75

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150
$100
$75

$500
$500
$400
$300
$200
$150

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150
$100
$75



6-7 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

7-8 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Bonus Hour
Bonus Hour
8-9 HOUR
Bonus Shirt
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

9-10 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Bonus Hour
Bonus Hour
10-11 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

11-12 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Bonus Hour
Bonus Hour
12-1 HOUR
Bonus Shirt

ROBBY STROTHER
ERIK CHRESTMAN
WAYNE HUDGENS
EVANS BARNES
ROD KENNERLY

DANNY GWINN
MARK ONEAL
BILLY GRAVES
MIKE DUKE
TIM OWENS
CLAY BEGGS
BRIAN BEAN

WAYNE BROWN
WAYNE BROWN
GARY SCOTT
DENNIS BEAN
ALAN HARPER
JAMES LEPLEY

RON BOSHEARS
ADAM HARPER
BARRY GRAVES
CLINTON PATTON
MIKE SELLS
RALPH MEEHAN
BRIAN BEAN

DENNIS BEAN
MIKE CORLEY
VIRGIL ELLISON
LARRY VAUGHN
JIMMY ROSE

BOB SLATER

KYLE BILLINGSLEY
CINDY VAN HORN
JAMES CHANDLER
JOE HICKS

VIRGIL ELLISON
JARED GILBERT

EVAN BARNES

OGDEN
BENTON

HOT SPRINGS
COSA

ROYAL

MT IDA

ALMA

HOT SPRINGS
BENTON
HOPE
PLANVIEW
HOT SPRINGS

HOT SPRINGS
HOT SPRINGS
HOT SPRINGS
HOT SPRINGS
JESSIEVILLE
SEARCY

HOT SPRINGS
JESSIEVILLE
JESSIEVILLE
BISMARCK
STUTTGART
SILOAM SPRINGS
HOT SPRINGS

HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE

BENTON

HOT SPRINGS
HOT SPRINGS
ROYAL

WALDRON
LITTLE ROCK
MT HOME
DEVALLS BLUFF
CAMDEN

HOT SPRINGS
MT IDA

CASA

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR

3.71
2.26
219
1.39
1.23

4.47
4.04
3.55
3.36
277
2.23
1.95

3.26
3.26
3.13
277
2.62
2.29

3.95
3.14
3.09
2.75
2.65
2,42
2.39

3.21
2.89
2.69
2.62
242

4.87
3.80
3.54
2.66
2.40
2.31
2.07

4.92

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150
$100
$75

$500
$500
$400
$300
$200
$150

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150
$100
$75

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150
$100
$75

$500



1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1-2 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Bonus Hour
Bonus Hour

EVAN BARNES
ROBERT STEVENS
RANDY BRICKELL
BRAD LEWIS
JOHN MCELRATH

BRANDON HOUSE
RANDY BRICKELL
KEVIN BROWN
ROY SMITH
DEREK SANDLIN
GARY SCOTT
TONY LEE

CASA

HOT SPRINGS
ROYAL
SEARCY

HOT SPRINGS

MENA

ROYAL
JESSIEVILLE
SHERIDAN

MT IDA

HOT SPRINGS
N. LITTLE ROCK

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

4.92
4.07
3.34
3.26
3.24

4.04
3.10
2.93
2.88
2.50
2.21
219

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150

$500
$400
$300
$200
$150
$100
$75



