

## Presented by: SEALY OUTDOORS & B.A.S.S. Lake Ouachita, Mt Ida, AR - October 12 & 13, 2013

OVERALL T	OP 5:				
1st Place	KOU YANG	GLENWOOD	AR	5.66	2013 Legend Powered by Mercury
2nd Place	TRENT OWENS	AMITY	AR	5.59	\$2,500.00
3rd Place	ERIC WILSON	MT IDA	AR	4.98	\$2,000.00
4th Place	LARRY FORD	LONSDALE	AR	4.92	\$1,500.00
5th Place	EVAN BARNES	CASA	AR	4.92	\$1,000.00
EARLY BIRD	DRAWINGS:				
Drawing #1	DEREK SANDLIN	MT IDA	AR		\$200 Academy Card
Drawing #2	JEFFREY GLENN	<b>BOSSIER CITY</b>	LA		\$200 Academy Card
Drawing #3	ERIC WILSON	MT IDA	AR		\$200 Academy Card
Drawing #4	TERRY HUDGENS	HOT SPRINGS	AR		\$200 Academy Card
Drawing #5	MICHAEL SELLS	STUTTGART	AR		\$200 Academy Card
DRAWINGS:					
Elimination	PATRICK IZELL	GREENWOOD	AR		Polaris Sportsman 400
Open	BRIAN BEAN	HOT SPRINGS	AR		\$1,000 Cash
<b>EXACT WEI</b>	GHTS:				
Saturday	TIM NESTERENKO	LITTLE ROCK	AR	4.00	\$1,000 OPEN DRAWING
Sunday	ALECIA HOUSE	MENA	AR	4.00	\$1,000 OPEN DRAWING
<b>FISH TOTAL</b>	.S:				

ay 1 - # Bass= 93 Day 1 - Weight= 244.58 ay 2 - # Bass= 103 Day 2 - Weight= 235.84 TOTAL = 196 TOTAL = 480.42

Saturday October 12, 2013 - HOURLY WINNERS					
6-7 HOUR					
1st	DEREK SANDLIN	MT IDA	AR	2.64	\$500
2nd	JIMMY YANDELL	WALDRON	AR	2.03	\$400
3rd	DANNY SHEETS	MT IDA	AR	1.89	\$300
4th	TREVOR WOOD	PINE BLUFF	AR	1.61	\$200
5th	DENNIS LAGRANGE	MT IDA	AR	1.58	\$150
<u>7-8 HOUR</u>					
1st	TRENT OWENS	AMITY	AR	5.59	\$500
2nd	ERIC WILSON	MT IDA	AR	4.98	\$400
3rd	PATRICK IZELL	GREENWOOD	AR	3.39	\$300
4th	TIM NESTERENKO	LITTLE ROCK	AR	2.66	\$200
5th	STEVEN JENNINGS	MAGNESS	AR	2.51	\$150
Bonus Hour	ROGER ROSS	FOREMAN	AR	1.89	\$100
Bonus Hour	LOUIS SLAUGHTER JR	FLORIEN	LA	1.87	\$75

8-9 HOUR						
Bonus Shirt	BRANDON HOUSE	RUSSELLVILLE	AR	3.40	\$500	
1st	BRANDON HOUSE	RUSSELLVILLE	AR	3.40	\$500	
2nd	CLINT PATTON JR	BONNERDALE	AR	3.03	\$400	
3rd	RALSTON LUSBY	HOT SPRINGS	AR	2.84	\$300	
4th	TREVOR WOOD	PINE BLUFF	AR	2.51	\$200	
5th	DENNIS BRADSHAW	WHITE HALL	AR	2.31	\$150	
9-10 HOUR					·	
1st	RANDY BATES	BUCKVILLE	AR	3.59	\$500	
2nd	GARY SCOTT	HOT SPRINGS	AR	3.29	\$400	
3rd	RANDY QUALLS	STREETMAN	TX	3.27	\$300	
4th	KEVIN CHITWOOD	ROYAL	AR	2.77	\$200	
5th	JAY SHEETS	BONNERDALE	AR	2.41	\$150	
Bonus Hour	WILLARD DRENNON	BENTON	AR	2.27	\$100	
Bonus Hour	RALSON LUSBY	HOT SPRINGS	AR	2.14	\$75	
10-11 HOUR						
1st	KOU YANG	GLENWOOD	AR	5.66	\$500	
2nd	KENDAL O'NEAL	KIRBY	AR	3.27	\$400	
3rd	DAVID LEVER	FT SMITH	AR	2.83	\$300	
4th	GREG BEAVER	CAMDEN	AR	2.44	\$200	
5th	MICHAEL GRIBLIN	ROYAL	AR	2.16	\$150	
<b>11-12 HOUR</b>						
1st	BILLY GRAVES	HOT SPRINGS	AR	4.33	\$500	
2nd	RANDY BRICKELL	ROYAL	AR	4.15	\$400	
3rd	ERIC TRACY	PERRYVILLE	AR	3.96	\$300	
4th	MIKE HOGG	N LITTLE ROCK	AR	3.95	\$200	
5th	PAUL CASTILLO	BENTON	AR	3.40	\$150	
Bonus Hour	GREG SHORT	HOT SPRINGS	AR	3.12	\$100	
Bonus Hour	MIKE THEW	MT IDA	AR	2.61	\$75	
<u>12-1 HOUR</u>						
Bonus Shirt	NA	NA	NA	NA	\$500	
1st	LARRY FORD	LONSDALE	AR	4.92	\$500	
2nd	ROBERT HINES	LITTLE ROCK	AR	4.57	\$400	
3rd	BRIAN BEAN	HOT SPRINGS	AR	4.31	\$300	
4th	PAUL LAFLEUR	BENTON	AR	4.28	\$200	
5th	MARK CHEATHAM	DARDANELLE	AR	3.69	\$150	
1-2 HOUR						
1st	TRIPP DUNN	HOT SPRINGS	AR	3.55	\$500	
2nd	KEVIN CHITWOOD	ROYAL	AR	3.37	\$400	
3rd	ROY SMITH	SHERIDAN	AR	3.35	\$300	
4th	ROGER HACKNEY	STAR CITY	AR	3.31	\$200	
5th	EVAN BARNES	CASA	AR	3.26	\$150	
Bonus Hour	EARL WILSON	PLUMERVILLE	AR	3.04	\$100	
	LARRY FORD	LONSDALE	AR	2.87	\$75	
Sunday Oc	ctober 13, 2013 - HOI	JRLY WINNERS				

6-7 HOUR					
1st	ROBBY STROTHER	OGDEN	AR	3.71	\$500
2nd	ERIK CHRESTMAN	BENTON	AR	2.26	\$400
3rd	WAYNE HUDGENS	HOT SPRINGS	AR	2.19	\$300
4th	<b>EVANS BARNES</b>	COSA	AR	1.39	\$200
5th	ROD KENNERLY	ROYAL	AR	1.23	\$150
<u>7-8 HOUR</u>					
1st	DANNY GWINN	MT IDA	AR	4.47	\$500
2nd	MARK ONEAL	ALMA	AR	4.04	\$400
3rd	BILLY GRAVES	HOT SPRINGS	AR	3.55	\$300
4th	MIKE DUKE	BENTON	AR	3.36	\$200
5th	TIM OWENS	HOPE	AR	2.77	\$150
Bonus Hour	CLAY BEGGS	PLANVIEW	AR	2.23	\$100
Bonus Hour	BRIAN BEAN	HOT SPRINGS	AR	1.95	\$75
8-9 HOUR					
Bonus Shirt	WAYNE BROWN	HOT SPRINGS	AR	3.26	\$500
1st	WAYNE BROWN	HOT SPRINGS	AR	3.26	\$500
2nd	GARY SCOTT	HOT SPRINGS	AR	3.13	\$400
3rd	DENNIS BEAN	HOT SPRINGS	AR	2.77	\$300
4th	ALAN HARPER	JESSIEVILLE	AR	2.62	\$200
5th	JAMES LEPLEY	SEARCY	AR	2.29	\$150
9-10 HOUR					
1st	RON BOSHEARS	HOT SPRINGS	AR	3.95	\$500
2nd	ADAM HARPER	JESSIEVILLE	AR	3.14	\$400
3rd	BARRY GRAVES	JESSIEVILLE	AR	3.09	\$300
4th	CLINTON PATTON	BISMARCK	AR	2.75	\$200
5th	MIKE SELLS	STUTTGART	AR	2.65	\$150
Bonus Hour	RALPH MEEHAN	SILOAM SPRINGS	AR	2,42	\$100
Bonus Hour	BRIAN BEAN	HOT SPRINGS	AR	2.39	\$75
<u>10-11 HOUR</u>					
1st	DENNIS BEAN	HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE	AR	3.21	\$500
2nd	MIKE CORLEY	BENTON	AR	2.89	\$400
3rd	VIRGIL ELLISON	HOT SPRINGS	AR	2.69	\$300
4th	LARRY VAUGHN	HOT SPRINGS	AR	2.62	\$200
5th	JIMMY ROSE	ROYAL	AR	2.42	\$150
<u>11-12 HOUR</u>					
1st	BOB SLATER	WALDRON	AR	4.87	\$500
2nd	KYLE BILLINGSLEY	LITTLE ROCK	AR	3.80	\$400
3rd	CINDY VAN HORN	MT HOME	AR	3.54	\$300
4th	JAMES CHANDLER	DEVALLS BLUFF	AR	2.66	\$200
5th	JOE HICKS	CAMDEN	AR	2.40	\$150
Bonus Hour	VIRGIL ELLISON	HOT SPRINGS	AR	2.31	\$100
Bonus Hour	JARED GILBERT	MT IDA	AR	2.07	\$75
<u>12-1 HOUR</u>					
Bonus Shirt	EVAN BARNES	CASA	AR	4.92	\$500

1st	EVAN BARNES	CASA	AR	4.92	\$500
2nd	ROBERT STEVENS	HOT SPRINGS	AR	4.07	\$400
3rd	RANDY BRICKELL	ROYAL	AR	3.34	\$300
4th	BRAD LEWIS	SEARCY	AR	3.26	\$200
5th	JOHN MCELRATH	HOT SPRINGS	AR	3.24	\$150
1-2 HOUR					
1st	BRANDON HOUSE	MENA	AR	4.04	\$500
2nd	RANDY BRICKELL	ROYAL	AR	3.10	\$400
3rd	KEVIN BROWN	JESSIEVILLE	AR	2.93	\$300
4th	ROY SMITH	SHERIDAN	AR	2.88	\$200
5th	DEREK SANDLIN	MT IDA	AR	2.50	\$150
Bonus Hour	GARY SCOTT	HOT SPRINGS	AR	2.21	\$100
Bonus Hour	TONY LEE	N. LITTLE ROCK	AR	2.19	\$75